AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACTID CODE 030		PAGE OF PAGES	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00013		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10/02/95	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		% PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
6. 155	SUED BY CODE	I SSUE1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ot	her than Item 6)	CODE	odcw	
	US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEA	NS	7	·			
	PO BOX 60267		CELMN-CT-	R MS. WHITTEN			
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267							
			PHONE: (504) 862-1899				
	Cynthia Whitten	SC5(504) 862-1899				<u> </u>	
6. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, c	ounty, State and ZIP Code) Venu	dor ID: 00001344	SA. AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATI	ON NO.	
	B&K CONSTRUCTION			9B. DATED (SE	E (TEM 11)		
	1905 HIGHWAY 59		<u> </u>				
	MANDEVILLE LA 70448		ľ		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.		
				X DACW29-94	-C-0079		
				100.00			
			1	10B. DATED (SE	E II EM 13)		
				07/11/94			
COD		FACILITY CODE					
FT TL	11. TH ne above numbered solicitation is amended a	S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF SOLICI	TATIONS			
	s must acknowledge receipt of this amendme						
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) See Attached.							
	13 THIS ITEM A	APPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CO	ONTDACTS/OD	DEDE		
	IT MODIFIE	S THE CONTRACT/OR	IDER NO. AS DESCI	RIBED IN ITEM	14.		
(X) X	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T CC 1.83 Changes	O: (Specify authority) THE CHAN	IGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 A	RE MADE IN THE CON	FRACT ORDER NO	D. IN ITEM 10A.	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU	S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE A THORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b),	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (su	uch as changes in paying	office, appropriat	ion date, etc.)	
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER	ED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORI	TY OF:				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authori	ty)					
E. IN	IPORTANT: Contractor ∑ is not,	is required to sign this c	document and return	copies to the is	ssuing office.		
14. DI	The following change is made to Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HF Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to L Parish, LA, is hereby modified protection to elevation 11.5 NGV Contracting Officer due to an approximate to the contracting Officer due to an approximate	the above numbered contr PL, London Avenue Outfall eon C. Simon Boulevard F to provide a gap closure /D as directed by the Adm	ract for Lake Canal, Parallel - Coodwall, Orleans with flood	bject matter where feasi	ble.)		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C Chester Ashley	ONTRACTING OFFICER			
15B. (CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	BY ALL	e All	e,	10/2/90	
_	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Con	tracting Officer)	-	10/0/10	

SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

Block 12. Accounting and Appropriation Data continued:

Funds are not increased or decreased as a result of this change. See Continuing Contracts, H-26.

Block 14. Description of Amendment/Modification continued:

CHANGE TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE: There is no change to the bidding schedule.

CHANGE TO THE SPECIFICATIONS: There is no change to the specifications.

CHANGE TO THE DRAWINGS: There is no change to the drawings.

You are directed to immediately proceed with this change.

There will be no partial payments made with this modification. Payment(s) for this action will be directed under a separate modification.

MEMORANDUM FOR The Contract File

SUBJECT: Determination & Findings for Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079 Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HPL, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA

- 1. <u>Description of the Change:</u> The change is to close a gap in the flood protection by driving sheet piling to EL. 11.5 NGVD. The change will close a gap approximately 265 feet in length.
- 2. <u>Necessity for the Change:</u> The change is necessary to protect the area from a possible severe storm that is entering the Gulf of Mexico and has the potential of flooding the city.
- 3. <u>Date and need for the change first become known:</u> Sept 29, 1995.
- 4. <u>Consequence if the work is not commenced timely:</u> Should the storm hit Lake Pontchartrain, the gaps would be overtopped, causing millions of dollars in damage.
- 5. <u>Date by which work must commence:</u> Immediately.
- 6. Reason normal contract modification procedures and lead time is not practical: Any delays could result in flooding of the area.
- 7. <u>Present status of negotiations:</u> A request for the Contractor's proposal for the additional work will be sent with this modification.
- 8. Estimated cost of the change: \$30,000.
- 9. <u>Availability of the funds for the change:</u> Funds are not increased or decreased. See Continuing Contract Clause.
- 10. Schedule for completion of negotiations and modification: It is anticipated that this action will be finalized no later than December 30, 1995.

Chester Ashley

Administrative Contracting

to Achley

Officer

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY



NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267

Construction Division New Orleans Area Office

OCT | 1 1995

SUBJECT: Contract Number DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, HPL,London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Blvd. Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA.

B&K Construction Co., Inc. 1905 Highway 59 Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:

Attached is a duplicate original of a Standard Form 30 change order directing you to provide a gap closure with flood protection to elevation 11.5 NGVD as directed by the Administrative Contracting Officer.

In accordance with the Contract Clause I.83 Changes, you are required to submit within thirty (30) days, a proposal for accomplishing these changes. You are to submit your proposal, in detail, in accordance with the Contract Clause entitled "MODIFICATION OF PROPOSALS - PRICE BREAKDOWN," including, if any time extension required for the performance of the work. Another modification will be issued upon agreement of price and time. Any further correspondence relative thereto should make reference to CIN-08.

Sincerely,

Please acknowledge receipt by signing and dating the copy of this letter and returning it to this office, Attn: Cindy Whitten, Contracting Division.

Chester Ashley
Administrative Contracting
Officer

CELMN-CD-NC

CELMN-CT-R

WHITTEN CELMN-CT-R

Enclosure

CERTIFIED MAIL NO.______
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

INFORMATION FOR SF 30

BLOCK 5. UCO 02

BLOCK 6. USAED, New Orleans District Corps of Engineers P.O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160

BLOCK 8. B & K Construction Co., Inc. 1905 Highway 59 Mandeville, LA 70448

BLOCK 10a. DACW29-94-C-0079

BLOCK 10b. 07/11/94

BLOCK 12. Funds are not increased or decreased. See Continuing Contract Clause.

BLOCK 13A. Contract clause I.83 Changes

BLOCK 14. The following change is made to the above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HPL, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA is hereby modified to provide a gap closure with flood protection to elevation 11.5 NGVD as directed by the Administrative Contracting Officer due to an approaching storm.

<u>CHANGE TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE:</u> There is no change to the bidding schedule.

<u>CHANGE TO THE SPECIFICATIONS:</u> There is no change to the specifications.

<u>CHANGE TO THE DRAWINGS:</u> There is no change to the drawings.

You are directed to immediately proceed with this change.

There will be no partial payments made with this modification. Payment(s) for this action will be directed under a separate modification.

Government Estimate

Subject: Contract Number DACW29-94-C-0079 Lake Pontchartrain, La. & Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Ave. Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Ave. To Robert E. Lee Blvd., West Bank; Mirabeau Ave. To Leon C. Simon Blvd., East Bank Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA

This engineering type estimate is to price out the closing of a 265 foot gap in flood protection at Mirabeau Ave heading North. Sheet piling will be driven to close the gap. The sheet piling will be driven to EL. 11.5. After danger passes, the sheetpiling will be driven to El. 5.75. The sheet piling is part of the permanent work for the new I-wall, therefore it will remain in place. The effort includes.

- a. Additional effort to drive sheet piling down from El. 11.5 to El. 5.75
- b. Tie in
- c. Move equipment to site

This work will cost:

a.	Move equipment		\$ 4,800
b.	Drive Sheets		\$12,800
c.	Tie in/Misc		\$ 3,000
d.	Lights/Generators/ Additional hammer	:	\$ 3,200
d.	Impacts	TOTAL	\$ 6,000 \$29,800
		USE	\$30,000

LETTER HEAD

SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079 Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HPL, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA

B & K Construction Co., Inc. 1905 Highway 59 Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:

Attached is the duplicate original of a Standard Form 30 change order directing you to provide a gap closure with flood protection to elevation 11.5 NGVD as directed by the Administrative Contracting Officer.

In accordance with Contract Clause I.83 - Changes, you are required to submit within thirty (30) days, a proposal for accomplishing this change. You are to submit your proposal, in detail, in accordance with the contract clause entitled "MODIFICATION OF PROPOSALS - PRICE BREAKDOWN," including, if any, time extension required for the performance of the work. Another modification will be issued upon agreement of price and time. Any further correspondence relative thereto should make reference to CIN-08.

Please acknowledge receipt by signing and dating the copy of this letter and returning it to this office, Attn: Ms. Cindy Whitten, Contracting Division.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley Administrative Contracting Officer

Enclosures	3		
CERTIFIED	MAIL	NO.	